MODEL: M6NXAR
Screw Terminal Ultra-Slim Signal Conditioners M6N Series
RTD ALARM
(PC programmable)
Functions & Features
• 7.5-mm wide ultra-slim design
• Low profile allows the M6N module mounted in a 120-mm
deep panel

(4.02)
MODEL: M6NXAR–[1]–R
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number:  M6NXAR-[1]-R
  Specify a code from below for [1].
   (e.g. M6NXAR-4-R)
• Temperature range (e.g. 0 – 100°C)
[1] INPUT RTD
1: JPt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +500°C, -328 to +932°F)
3: Pt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +650°C, -328 to +1202°F)
4: Pt 100 (JIS'97, IEC)
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F)
5: Pt 50 Ω (JIS'81)
(Usable range: -200 to +649 °C, -328 to +1200°F)
7: Pt 1000
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F)
9: Cu 10 @25°C
(Usable range: -50 to +250°C, -58 to +482°F)
0: Specify (Please provide a resistance table.)
(Configurator software is used to change the input type and
range.  Input code 7: Pt 1000 cannot be switched to/from
other input types while its temperature range can be
changed.)
OUTPUT
Relay; SPDT or transfer contact
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: M6CFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
Input and output: M3 screw terminal (torque 0.5 N·m)
Power input: Via the Installation Base (model: M6NBS)
or  M3 screw terminal (torque 0.5 N·m)
Recommended solderless terminal: Max. 5.8 mm (0.23”)
wide; Ones with insulation sleeve do not fit.
Applicable wire size 0.2 – 2.5 mm2
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Burnout: Upscale standard; downscale or no burnout
optional by programming
In case of upscale standard, the alarm operates as if the
input signal has exceeded over the range.
Linearization: Standard
Power LED: Green light turns on when the power is supplied.
Status indicator LED: Orange LED; Blinking patterns indicate
different operating status of the transmitter.
Alarm monitor LED: Red LED turns on when the alarm is
tripped.
Programming: Downloaded from PC
Input type and range
Input fine adjustments
User’s RTD table (max. 300 points)
Burnout (Upscale, downscale or no burnout)
Alarm setpoint (input %)
Trip action (High or Low)
Relay coil (energized or de-energized)
Power ON delay time (0 to 999 sec.)
幸託有限公司 h t t p : / / w w w . x i n t o p . c o m
T E L︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 8 - 1 1 9 9
F A X︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 6 - 2 3 3 1
E-mail︰ info@xintop.com
vickie